

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 512/2018

NITU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKASH JAIN

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.45397/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date :06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial (Divorce) Petition No. 30/2018, titled as *Vikash Jain vs. Nitu Jain*, pending before the Family Court, Manipur at Lamphelpat, shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar