

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 512/2018

NITU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKASH JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45397/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sakshan Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 28.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG