

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 512/2018

NITU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKASH JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45397/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties submit that matter has been settled between the parties outside the Court. Statement is taken on record. Ld.counsel for the respondent has also not filed any counter affidavit. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB