



ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 512/2018

NITU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKASH JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45397/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)